
LHD Name and Address Linn County Environmental Health, 315 SW 4th Avenue, Box 100 Albany, OR 97321
LPHA Phone (541) 967-3821

Facility NameDenim & Pearls Catering Inspection TypeSemi-Annual
Insp. ResultCompliedFacility Address1641 Long St  

Sweet Home, OR 97386 Facility IDNFRY-AK4N6T
Seats0

Owner NameSweet Home District No 55 CountyLinn
Owner Address1920 Long St
Sweet Home, OR 97386

InspectorRebecca Duerr
Inspection Date04/07/2025

ViolationIN ViolationN/O
ViolationN/O
ViolationN/OViolationIN
ViolationINViolationIN
Violation

ViolationOUT ViolationIN
ViolationIN ViolationN/A

ViolationIN ViolationN/A
ViolationIN
ViolationIN Violation

ViolationIN ViolationN/A
ViolationN/O ViolationIN
ViolationIN
ViolationN/A ViolationN/A

ViolationIN
ViolationIN
ViolationIN

Violation Violation
Violation Violation
Violation Violation
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Priority and 94

Core Item 
Total0
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LHD Name and Address Linn County Environmental Health, 315 SW 4th Avenue, Box 100 Albany, OR 97321
LPHA Phone (541) 967-3821

P/PF ScorePriority/Priority Foundation Score: Priority 94 Core 0Core TotalCore Item Total:
Facility NameDenim & Pearls Catering Inspection TypeSemi-Annual
Facility Address1641 Long St  
Sweet Home, OR 97386

Insp. ResultComplied
Facility IDNFRY-AK4N6T

Seats0

Owner NameSweet Home District No 55 CountyLinn
Owner Address1920 Long St
Sweet Home, OR 97386

InspectorRebecca Duerr
Inspection Date04/07/2025

Observed ViolationsObserved Priority Violations
Total #: 0
Repeated #: 0

Observed Priority Foundation Violations
Total #: 1
Repeated #: 1
2-401.11. This is a Priority Foundation item
Eating, Drinking or Using Tobacco
VIOLATION OF SECTION 2-401.11 *PRIORITY FOUNDATION* Food employees eat, drink or use tobacco in unapproved 
areas or use an inappropriate beverage container for drinking, specifically: COFFEE CUP WITHOUT LID UNDER SANDWICH 
BAR AREA. OTHER UNAPPROVED BEVERAGE CONTAINER ON COUNTER IN KITCHEN.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Employees shall eat, drink, or use any form of tobacco only in 
designated areas. Employees may drink only from covered beverage containers with a handle or straw in food preparation or 
utensil washing areas. DISCUSSED WITH OPERATOR. BEVERAGES IN KITCHEN MUST BE STORED IN AN APPROVED 
CONTAINER. CORRECTED DURING INSPECTION.
(Repeat)

Observed Core Violations
Total #: 0
Repeated #: 0

Pa2Printed At:04/07/2025, 05:28:34 PM Pa3



Total Number of Food 
Handlers

Number of Certified Food 
Handlers

Number of Certified Food 
Managers

Total Number of Food 
Managers

CommentsFACILITY IS CLEAN AND WELL MAINTAINED.
ALL COLD HOLDING < 41F.
ALL HOT HOLDING > 135F.
DISHWASHER REACHING > 160F IN FINAL RINSE.

HS Touch Inspector Signature

PIC InspectorRebecca Duerr REHS
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